
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2862
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
BHAR CASTE
BABBAN RAJBHAR

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any memorandum regarding the caste certificate issued to Bhar Caste;

(b) if so, the action taken thereon;

(c) whether Bhar Caste in Uttar Pradesh comes under Denotified Tribes whereas the certificates issued to them as of Denotified
Caste;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor;

(e) whether the Government propose to issue Denotified Tribe caste certificate to Bhar Caste; and

(f) if so, the time by which it is likely to be done?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Sir.

(f) Does not arise.
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